ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING
MONTERINGSANVISNING
KOKOAMISOHJEET

INSTRUC ES DE MONTAGEM
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

CLASSIC 5 BURNER GAS GRILL 2 "POWER” BURNER INCLUDED

CLASSIC GASGRILL MED 5 BRANDERE MED 2 "SEAR” BRANDERE.

KLASSISK GASSGRILL MED 5 BRENNERS "POWER”BRENNERS INKLUDERT

CLASSIC 5-POLTTIMEN KAASURILLI 2 TEHOPOLTTINTA SISALTYY MUKAAN

CHURRASQUEIRA A GAS CLASSICA DE 5 QUEIMADORES 2 QUEIMADORES "POWER” INCLUIDOS
PARRILLA DE GAS CLASICA DE 5 QUEMADORES 2 QUEMADORES "POWER” INCLUIDOS

MODEL / MODELL / MODEL / MODELL / MALLI / MODELO For outdoors use only. / Kun til udenders brug. / Kun for utenders bruk. / Vain ulkokayttoon.
/ Apenas para uso externo. / Sélo para uso en exteriores.
720-0888SH
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TOOLS NEEDED / NGDVENDIGE VERKTOJER / VERKTQY
SOM TRENGS / TARVITTAVAT TYOKALUT / FERRAMENTAS
NECESSARIAS / HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

Some parts come with Screws preinstalled.
Loosen and tighten for final assembly.

Nogle dele leveres med forudinstallerede
skruer. Lasn og spaend for endelig montering.

Noen deler leveres med forhandsmonterte
skruer. Lasne og stram for endelig montering.

Joissakin osissa on valmiiksi asennetut ruuvit.
Loysaa ja kirista ruuvit lopullista kokoonpanoa
varten.

Algumas pecas vém com parafusos pré-
instalados. Desaperte e aperte para a
montagem final.

Algunas piezas vienen con tornillos

preinstalados. Afloje y apriete para el
ensambilaje final.
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HARDWARE PACKAGE LIST / LISTE OVER HARDWAREPAKKER / LISTE
OVER MASKINVAREPAKKER / LAITTEISTOPAKETTIEN LUETTELO / LISTA
DE PACOTES DE HARDWARE / LISTA DE PAQUETES DE HARDWARE

Screw Screw Flat Washer
Skrue Skrue Flad skive
Skru Skru Flat skive
Ruuvi Ruuvi Litted aluslevy
Parafuso Parafuso Arruela plana
Tornillo Tornillo Arandela plana
1/4-20 x 1/2” 5/32 -32 x 2/5" 1/4"

Flat Washer Nut
Flad skive motrik
Flat skive nott

Littea aluslevy mutteri
Arruela plana noz
Arandela plana tuerca

5/32" 5/16"

QUESTIONS, PROBLEMS, MISSING PARTS? PLEASE CALL:
SP@RGSMAL, PROBLEMER, MANGLENDE DELE? RING VENLIGST:
SP@RSMAL, PROBLEMER, MANGLENDE DELER? RING:
KYSYMYKSIA, ONGELMIA TAI PUUTTUVIA OSIA? SOITA:
DUVIDAS, PROBLEMAS, PECAS EM FALTA? LIGUE PARA:
(PREGUNTAS, PROBLEMAS, PIEZAS FALTANTES? LLAME AL:

+49 5251 875 6174 | ServiceDE@nexgrill.de (DE)
+45 60 20 60 71| ServiceDK@nexgrill.com (DK)
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PARTS LIST / DELELISTE / DELELISTE / OSALUETTELO / LISTA
DE PECAS / LISTA DE PIEZAS
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E0

Battery NOT included
Batteri IKKE inkluderet
Batteri IKKE inkludert
Akku El sisallytoimitukseen
Bateria NAO incluida
Bateria NO incluida
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Battery NOT included
Batteri IKKE inkluderet
Batteri IKKE inkludert
Akku El sisallytoimitukseen
Bateria NAO incluida
Bateria NO incluida
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9900 gg
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QUESTIONS, PROBLEMS, MISSING PARTS? PLEASE CALL:
SPORGSMAL, PROBLEMER, MANGLENDE DELE? RING VENLIGST:
SPORSMAL, PROBLEMER, MANGLENDE DELER? RING:
KYSYMYKSIA, ONGELMIA TAI PUUTTUVIA OSIA? SOITA:
DUVIDAS, PROBLEMAS, PECAS EM FALTA? LIGUE PARA:
¢PREGUNTAS, PROBLEMAS, PIEZAS FALTANTES? LLAME AL:

+49 5251 875 6174 | ServiceDE@nexgrill.de (DE)
+45 60 20 60 71| ServiceDK@nexgrill.com (DK)

MODEL / MODELL / MODEL / MODELL / MALLI / MODELO

720'08885H THIS ITEM IS INTENDED FOR OUTDOOR DOMESTIC USE ONLY. NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USH
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